

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3382**

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

June 2

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, delete “Indian tribe, as defined in ORS
2 97.740” and insert “eligible Indian tribe, as defined in ORS 285C.306”.

3 After line 15, insert:

4 “(e) Not including or relying upon the commercial processing, importing or exporting of fossil
5 fuels, other than existing facilities providing fuel storage or distribution;”.

6 In line 16, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.

7 In line 21, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.

8
